

25 EX 132/25
Aditya Kumar Vs. Himanshu Sharma

04.10.2025

Present : Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.

No report received from the SDM Mayur Vihar in terms of previous order.

Be awaited.

At 12:10 pm

Present : Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Petitioner (through VC)
Ld. Counsel for
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, office of SDM Mayur Vihar.

Report filed by SDM concerned is seen.

Put up for further report on **22.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.10.2025