

18 EX 132/25
Aditya Kumar Vs. Himanshu Sharma

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Satyendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
DH through VC.
None for JD No.1.
JD No.2- Fraz in person.
None present on behalf of SDM Mayur Vihar.

Report not received from SDM Mayur Vihar in compliance of order dt. 23.08.2025. Let the same be called from SDM Mayur Vihar.

An application of DH is pending for release of the amount already deposited in the matter. Nazir report seen.

Let the application put up with main file on 03.02.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12.12.2025