

17 EX 132/25
Aditya Kumar Vs. Himanshu Sharma

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Satyendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.

DH through VC.

JD No.2 is present through VC.

Sh. Laxmikant, Patwari from SDM Mayur Vihar in person.

SDM concerned sought time to file status report with regard to execution proceedings qua JD No.1 and also it is seen from record that JD No.2 has not deposited the entire amount till date. JD No.2 is directed to deposit the left amount on NDOH.

Put up for filing of the report from SDM concerned/depositing of left amount by JD No.2 on **21.04.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026