

14 EX 132/25

Aditya Kumar Vs. Himanshu Sharma

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satyendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Father of JD No.1 in person.
JD No.2 in person.

It is submitted by JD No.2 that he has already deposited his share of the amount. Report be called from the Civil Nazir.

One last and final opportunity is to JD No.1 for depositing the amount, failing which recovery proceedings shall be initiated against JD No.1.

Put up for status and further proceedings on **21.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21.04.2026