

15 EX 132/25
Aditya Kumar Vs. Himanshu Sharma

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satyendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH
through VC.
JD Nos. 1 & 2 in person.

JD No.2 has deposited his entire share of award amount as per report of Civil Nazir.

Remaining share amount of JD No.1 is yet to be deposited. JD No.1 undertakes to deposit the same within one month from today. Heard and allowed.

Put up for report of Civil Nazir with respect to amount deposited by JD No.1 and further proceedings on **08.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21.05.2026